

Secondary Roads Department

4810 MELROSE AVENUE WEST, IOWA CITY, IOWA 52246

| | Johnson County Engineer | Assistant County Engineer | Assistant County Engineer | Assistant County Engineer |
|-------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|
| | Greg S. Parker, PE | Rob Winstead, PE & PLS | Ed Bartels, PE & PLS | Neil Shatek, PE |
| | Assistant to the Engineer | MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT | Assistant Maintenance | Roadside Vegetation Manager/ |
| | Paul Wittau. El | Kevin Braddock | Superintendent | Weed Commissioner |
| | | | Shannon Smith | Chris Henze |
| E-mail: SRFAXPERI | MITS@JOHNSONCOUNTYIOW | A.GOV TEL (319) 356-6046 | FAX (319) 688-8147 | www.johnsoncountyiowa.gov |

ROADSIDE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT REQUEST

| Name: | Phone: |
|-----------------|--|
| Address: | |
| City/State/Zip: | Email: |
| | d Department not to apply herbicides within the right of way located in Section, of Township, Range |
| | s That Are Not To Be Treated sible – feel free to include an illustration of the area on back) |

| County Road: | Side of Road: | |
|--------------|---------------|--|
| From: | | |
| To: | | |
| County Road: | Side of Road: | |
| From: | | |
| То: | | |

In return, I ask permission to work within the public right of way to remove noxious weeds and to remove brush by cutting and treating the stumps. A complete Permit to Work Within the Right of Way must also be on file with the Secondary Roads Dept. Roadside Maintenance Agreement signs must be posted in visible locations at each end of the Maintenance Agreement area to define boundaries. Signs must have an unobstructed view from the road and must be a minimum of 5 feet above the ground. This agreement does not prohibit herbicide applications by utility companies or other entities.

I fully understand that I am to destroy State & County listed noxious weeds by June 1st of every year, and remove all brush and trees in accordance with Johnson County Noxious Weed and Brush Policies, or the same may be removed by Johnson County and this or future permits may be revoked. This is a long-term agreement, and is effective until five (5) years from date below.

DATE: _____ DATE: Roadside Vegetation Manager Applicant Name Property Owner (if other than applicant) Johnson County Engineer